THE DATASHEET OF
ATV2500BQ-25JC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Note: For ATV2500BQ and
ATV2500BQL (PLCC/LCC
package only) pin 4 and
pin 26 connections are not

Note: 1. All normalized values referenced to maximum specification in AC Characteristics of data sheet.
ATV2500B(Q)(L)16
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
(ns)
Ext. fMAXS
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
12 7.5 69 ATV2500B-12JC
ATV2500B-12KC
44J
44KW
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
15 10 52 ATV2500B-15JC
ATV2500B-15KC
44J
44KW
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATV2500B-15JI
ATV2500B-15KI
44J
44KW
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATV2500B-15KM
ATV2500B-15LM
44KW
44LW
Military
(-55°C to 125°C)
ATV2500B-15KM/883
ATV2500B-15LM/883
44KW
44LW
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
20 11 40 ATV2500BL-20JC
ATV2500BL-20KC
44J
44KW
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATV2500BL-20JI
ATV2500BL-20KI
44J
44KW
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATV2500BL-20KM
ATV2500BL-20LM
44KW
44LW
Military
(-55°C to 125°C)
ATV2500BL-20KM/883
ATV2500BL-20LM/883
44KW
44LW
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
20 11 40 ATV2500BQ-20DC
ATV2500BQ-20JC
ATV2500BQ-20KC
ATV2500BQ-20PC
40DW6

(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
Ordering Information (Continued)
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
(ns)
Ext. fMAXS
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Using “C” Product for Industrial
To use commercial product for Industrial temperature ranges, down-grade one speed grade from the “I” to the “C” device
(7 ns “C” = 10 ns “I”) and de-rate power by 30%.
Package Type
40DW6 40-pin, 0.600" Wide, Ceramic, Dual Inline Package (Cerdip)
44J 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier OTP (PLCC)
44KW 44-lead, Windowed, Ceramic J-leaded Chip Carrier (JLCC)
40P6 40-pin, 0.600" Wide, Plastic, Dual Inline Package OTP (PDIP)
44LW 44-pad, Windowed, Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier (LCC)
ATV2500B(Q)(L)18
Using “C” Product for Industrial
To use commercial product for Industrial temperature ranges, down-grade one speed grade from the “I” to the “C” device
(7 ns “C” = 10 ns “I”) and de-rate power by 30%.
15 10 52 5962 - 9154504MXX
5962 - 9154504MYX
44LW
44KW
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
20 11 40 5962 - 9154505MXX
5962 - 9154505MYX
44LW
44KW
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
25 12 31 5962 - 9154506MXX
5962 - 9154506MYX
5962 - 9154506MQA
44LW
44KW
40DW6
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
30 15 26 5962 - 9154507MXX
5962 - 9154507MYX
5962 - 9154507MQA
44LW
44KW
40DW6
Military/883C